
Sl.No. RO Name Committee member Name Email ID Mobile No. 

1 
 

ZO Guwahati Smt. Happiness Khongjee happiness.khongjee76@gov.in 8904612115 

Smt. G Andria Andria.g@gov.in 9856140925 

Dr. Simon Bordoloi 
( Executive Director, RWUAA) 

simontdmu@gmail.com  

Subhash Kumar subhashsonam@gmail.com 9101140890 

2 Guwahati Ms. D.G. Kharnaior dg.knaior@gov.in 9436336229 

Ms. Pamthianmawi ptmawi27@gmail.com 9436232826 

Ms. Josephine N Thadou Josephine.thadou76@gov.in 8638554673 

Mr. Tanmoy Mukherjee Tanmoy.mukherjee@gov.in 
 

7896977287 

3 Shillong# Smt. Marylies Nongrum Marylies.nongrum@yahoo.com 9436335571 

Smt. Paleishisha Nongkhlaw paleiskb@gmail.com 8787551267 

Angelyn Ramneichieng Angelyn343@gmail.com 8732065360 

Shri Banshan K. Lyngwa 
Rapthap(Advocate of The 
High Court of Meghalaya Bar 
Association) 

banshanlyngwa25@gmail.com 8787706627 

4 Kohima Ms.Achennaro  achen.naro@nic.in 96672 54890 

Ms. Nenghoilhing Haolai haolai.lhing@gov.in 98568 31908 

mailto:dg.knaior@gov.in
mailto:ptmawi27@gmail.com
mailto:Josephine.thadou76@gov.in
mailto:Tanmoy.mukherjee@gov.in


 

# Shri Tanmoy Das has transferred out of RO Gangtok. 

# The committee was organized in RO Shillong for both RO Agartala and RO Aizawl. 

Ms. Tiala Longkumer tia.pongla@mospi.gov.in 94368 31966 

Smt. Imlilemla Imchen i.imchen@gov.in 98632 83779 

Smt. Mezhu Angami 
(Executive Director, Nagaland 
Voluntary Health Association, 
Kohima) 

mezisorhie@gmail.com 70054 05513 

5 
 
 

Dibrugarh & 
Itanagar 

Rajanya M. Chakroborty rajanya.mazumdar@nic.in 9433652086 

Anu Kumari anu.8391@mospi.gov.in 8873319412 

Atheni Pfozhe athe.pfoze@gov.in 7005972709 

Rasmita 
Neog(Superintendent, North 
Eastern Buddhist Cultural 
Association) 

rasmitaneog09@gmail.com 8133039669 

6 Gangtok Mrs. Tenzin Choden  tenzin.choden84@gov.in 9002007494 

Shri Tanmoy Das# - - 

Ms. Soni Kumari soni.9523@mospi.gov.in 9523430571 

Ms. Indra Maya 
Chettri(President, Inspire 
Member Humanity 
Foundation, Sikkim)  
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